GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2970

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.08.2022

KAKOSHI RAILWAY LINE

12970. SHRI BHARATSINHJI SHANKARJI DABHI:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has conducted any survey between Patan and Palanpur to connect the Kakoshi railway line;

(b) if so, the current position of the said survey;

(c) the time by which this train service is likely to be started; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor and the time likely to be taken for completion of the said survey?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND
ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)
(a): At present, no survey is sanctioned for new Broad Gauge line between Patan and Palanpur via Kakoshi.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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